of one hundred (100) cubic feet, except agricultural products on a farm. 

f. Combustible materials: To store combustible materials, including but not limited to 

empty combustible packing cases, boxes, barrels or similar containers, rubber tires, 

baled cotton, rubber, cork, or other similar material in excess of two thousand five 

hundred (2,500) cubic feet volume, on any premises. 

g. Compressed gases: To store, handle or use at normal temperatures and pressures more 

than: 

(1) Two thousand (2,000) cubic feet of flammable compressed gas. 

(2) Six thousand (6,000) cubic feet of non-flammable compressed gas.

[...]

For melting, casting, heat treating, machining or grinding of more than 

ten (10) pounds magnesium per working day. 

u. Matches: 

(1) To manufacture matches. 

(2) To store matches in excess of twenty-five (25) cases. (NOTE: One (1) case 

equals one (1) matchman's gross of fourteen thousand four hundred (14,400) 

matches.). 

v. Ovens and furnaces: To operate industrial processing oven and furnaces operating at 

approximately atmospheric pressures and temperatures not exceeding one thousand 

four hundred degrees Fahrenheit (1,400 F) which are heated with oil or gas fuel or 

which during operations, contain flammable vapors from the material in the oven or 

catalytic combustion system. 

w. Service stations and repair garages: To operate a service station or repair garage.